«

BUSINESS SCHOOL

AALBORG
UNIVERSITY

SEMESTER EVALUATION
Autumn 2024
Master of Science (MSc) in Technology
(Entrepreneurial Business Engineering)

1. semester

Response rate: 67 %



Overall Status

Respondents

New 0

Distributed 7

Partially Complete 1

Complete 16

Rejected 0
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Do you have any comments regarding the study load this semester?

Respondents

Yes 2

No 15

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following statements? I felt satisfied in
relation to: - How we were informed about the content of the teaching

Respondents
Completely agree 4
Agree 10
Neither agree or disagree 12% 2
Disagree 1
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Don't know | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree with the following statements? I felt satisfied in
relation to: - The way lectures were scheduled and their duration

Respondents
Completely agree 2
Agree 9
Neither agree or disagree 12% 2
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Don't know | 0% 0
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Do you have any other comments regarding the planning of the semester and
information about it?

Respondents

Yes 6

11

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree that you have obtained following: - The ability to
work analytically with business economics issues
Respondents

Completely agree h 1

J

Neither agree or disagree | 6% 1
Disagree 4

Completely disagree | 0% 0
Don't know | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree that you have obtained following: - The ability to
choose, apply and develop relevant solutions for complex business economics
issues

Respondents
Completely agree | 0% 0
Agree 10
Neither agree or disagree 4

Disagree
Completely disagree

Don't know
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To what extent do you agree that you have obtained following: - The ability to
establish and enter binding cooperation with companies and organisations

Respondents
Completely agree 1
Agree 8
Neither agree or disagree 25% 4
Disagree | 0% 0
Completely disagree &3 1
Don't know 13% 2

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree that you have obtained following: - The ability to
participate in and structure group work around complex business economics
issues

Respondents
Completely agree 3
Agree 9
Neither agree or disagree 25% 4
Disagree | 0% 0
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Don't know | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The
premises are suitable for teaching (equipment, indoor climate, interior design,
etc.)

Respondents
Completly agree 9
,\
Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Don't know/Not applicable | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? -
Student workspaces are available to support the academic environment of my
degree programme and campus in general

Respondents

Agree 50% 8

Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0

Disagree | 0% 0

Completely disagree | 0% 0

Don't know/Not applicable | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The
university offers good social facilities and spaces for taking breaks and
socialising with fellow students

Respondents

J

Agree 50% 8

Neither agree nor disagree | 0% 0

Disagree | 0% 0

Completely disagree | 0% 0

Don't know/Not applicable | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Do you have any comments on the physical and aesthetic conditions, please be
as specific as possible in describing these (please provide accurate
addresses/room numbers, so that we can follow up on your comments):

Respondents
Yes 1

No 15
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I feel
comfortable in my chosen study programme

‘ Respondents
Completely agree _ 5
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 2
Disagree | 0% 0
Completely disagree | 0% 0
Don't know/Not applicable | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I feel
that there is a great sense of community in my study programme

Respondents

Completely agree _ 3

Neither agree nor disagree 25% 4

Disagree | 0% 0

Completely disagree | 0% 0

Don't know/Not applicable | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - I feel
that there is a great academic community in my study programme

\
Completely agree _ 2

Respondents

Neither agree nor disagree 13% 2
Disagree 2

Completely disagree | 0% 0

Don't know/Not applicable | 6% 1
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Do you have any further comments relating to your well-being and the social
community in your study programme, please provide them below:

Respondents

Yes 2

No 14

50% 75% 100%

Do you have any other comments regarding the past semester (e.g. what has
been good about it, possible improvements, the group formation process, the
connection with the previous semesters, the examination process and
administrative service)?

Respondents
Yes 6
No 10
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